

Session Case No. 167/2024  
State of Maharashtra Vs.  
Vishal Pandurang Tulwe & ors.

**Order Below Exh.1**

In present case, the accused no. 7 has filed bail application at Exh. 71 and accused no. 4 filed bail application at Exh. 70. In both applications, the accused have raised ground of non compliance of Section 47 of BNSS. Therefore, it is necessary to call say of Investigating Officer. Hence, issue notice to concerned Investigating Officer for filing reply on both the applications.

Pune.  
Date: 27/05/2025

( S. P. Pol )  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khed-Rajgurunagar,  
Dist. Pune.

Session Case No. 167/2024  
State of Maharashtra Vs.  
Vishal Pandurang Tulwe & ors.

**CERTIFICATE**

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of steno : Smt. P.P.Deo (Stenographer Grade-I)  
Court Name : Shri. S.P. Pol, Additional Sessions Judge,  
Khed-Rajgurunagar, Dist. Pune.  
Date of order : 27/05/2025.  
order signed by  
Presiding Officer on : 27/05/2025.  
order uploaded on : 27/05/2025.