

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, KHED-
RAJGURUNGAR, PUNE**

**Order below Exh. 119
In
Sessions Case No.167 of 2024**

1] This is an application filed by the accused Chandrakant Bhimrao Tulwe for relaxation of bail condition no. 4 of bail order dated 03/06/2025.

2] Perused the application. Heard learned advocate for the applicant and APP for State. It appears that there is no any history of breach of condition at the instance of applicant after the bail order. Now in the present matter charge is framed and matter is kept for evidence of prosecution. In this circumstances, it would just and proper to relax the condition no. 4 of bail order dated 03/06/2025 as sought by the accused. Hence, following order:

ORDER

- 1) Application is allowed.
- 2) The bail condition no.4 of bail order dated 03/06/2025 i.e. “ The accused shall not enter within the jurisdiction of Mahalunge MIDC police station and Chakan Police station till conclusion of trial” is hereby relaxed.
- 3) Application is disposed off accordingly.

Khed-Rajgurunagar.
Date :- 24/02/2026

(A. S. Sayyad)
Additional Sessions Judge,
Khed-Rajguruangar, Dist Pune.

I affirm that the contents of the PDF file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno	Smt. P. P. Deo Stenographer Grade I
Name of Court	Shri. A. S. Sayyad District Judge 1 and Additional Sessions Judge, Khed-Rajgurunagar, Pune.
Date of Order	24/02/2026
Order signed by PO on	24/02/2026
Order uploaded on	25/02/2026